
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
117 
39 
2 

156 
28 

153 
22 
38 
51 
88 

115 
66 
85 
24 
98 
59 
18 
74 
16 
31 
15 
45 
61 
40 
57 

172 
48 
41 
47 

125 
64 
82 

116 
199 
33 

161 
78 
11 

110 
17 
46 

Name 
Tyler Quance 
Danny Steyn 
Jim Drago 
Chris Haldeman 
Travis Wiley 
Matt Fassnacht 
Michael Ross 
Daniel Williams 
Taylor Ferranti 
Nick Leverone 
Justin Oakes 
Charles Mactutus 
Justin Casey 
Lee Thomas 
Logan Stretch 
Grayson Farischon 
Bill Agha 
Matt Reynolds 
Quyen Tong 
Christopher Shaffer 
Aidan Fassnacht 
John Somner 
Mark Curlee 
Toby Linder 
Vinnie Baratta 
Connor Zilisch 
Phillip McCammon 
Amy Mills 
William Knight 
Alan Stubblefield 
Eliel Mendez 
Scott Deffebach 
Ryan Gutile 
Stanley Cosper 
Shay Corbin 
Dan Goff 
Warren Sackman 
William Keeling 
Greg Abel 
Whitfield Gregg 
Matthew Davis 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Overall BestTm 
2:39.787 
2:39.842 
2:39.965 
2:40.325 
2:40.372 
2:40.733 
2:40.807 
2:41.073 
2:41.074 
2:41.078 
2:41.469 
2:41.578 
2:41.598 
2:41.598 
2:41.824 
2:41.980 
2:42.018 
2:42.110 
2:42.342 
2:42.357 
2:42.720 
2:42.905 
2:42.970 
2:43.175 
2:43.184 
2:43.360 
2:43.387 
2:43.596 
2:44.020 
2:44.038 
2:44.450 
2:44.756 
2:45.710 
2:46.312 
2:46.429 
2:46.629 
2:46.722 
2:46.753 
2:46.987 
2:47.105 
2:47.142 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:40.623 

2:40.621 

2:40.171 

2:40.524 

2:43.610 

2:40.994 

2:41.364 

2:41.797 

2:41.342 

2:41.138 

2:41.810 

2:42.293 

2:41.821 

2:43.514 

2:41.995 

2:42.376 

2:42.274 

2:42.163 

2:42.421 

2:42.451 

2:42.813 

2:43.489 

2:43.312 

2:43.308 

2:43.704 

2:44.171 

2:43.689 

2:43.967 

2:44.673 

2:44.630 

2:44.598 

2:46.142 

2:46.328 

2:47.150 

2:46.878 

2:46.667 

2:48.173 

2:46.979 

2:47.236 

2:47.731 

2:47.288 

2nd Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sunday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Memphis TN 

McKinney TX 

Austin TX 

Madison NJ 

Friendswood TX 

Scottsbluff NE 

Cypress TX 

Mendon MA 

Houston TX 

Columbia SC 

Santa Clara CA 

Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

ARCADIA OK 

Georgetown TX 

Fair Oaks  Tx 

Benbrook TX 

Dallas TX 

Madison NJ 

Lafayette LA 

Montgomery TX 

Dallas TX 

Katy TX 

Mooresville NC 

Liberty Hill TX 

Bellevue WA 

Tulsa OK 

Tomball TX 

San Antonio TX 

Highland Village Tx 

Madera CA 

Lafayette LA 

Saint Francisville LA 

Warrenville IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

Bellevue WA 

Dallas TX 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Mazda 1999 Miata 

2000 Mazda Spec Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata SM 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda spec miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

2000 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 
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Pos 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

No. 
60 
07 
1 

37 
43 
75 

191 
114 
34 

157 
19 
92 
7 

84 
63 

121 
6 

10 
08 
90 
21 
8 

175 
67 

Name 
Breton Williams 
Thomas Crum 
Riley Salyer 
Charlie Valdez 
Dan Sheehy 
Aaron McSpadden 
Kent Carter 
Conner Kelleher 
Michael Mann 
David Flynt 
Joseph Gersch 
Thomas Pendergrass 
Michael Fox 
Fritz Wilke 
Christopher Wogrin 
Jon Over 
Carey Rouse 
David Hancock 
Stephanie Andersen 
Richard Guerine 
Guillermo Molina 
Jim Plohg 
James Rogerson 
Sam McSpadden 

Class 
SM 
SM 
B-spec 
B-spec 
SM 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
SM 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
B-spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-spec 
B-spec 

Overall BestTm 
2:47.339 
2:47.806 
2:48.713 
2:49.911 
2:49.946 
2:49.984 
2:50.354 
2:50.548 
2:51.222 
2:51.872 
2:52.324 
2:52.382 
2:52.987 
2:53.513 
2:53.685 
2:55.074 
2:55.203 
2:56.790 
2:58.188 
3:07.013 

In Session 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:47.973 

2:48.399 

2:49.176 

2:50.008 

2:50.433 

2:50.802 

2:50.906 

2:52.074 

2:51.361 

2:51.875 

2:52.567 

2:52.553 

2:53.359 

2:54.752 

2:54.526 

2:56.609 

2:55.432 

2:57.133 

2:58.204 

3:07.578 

2nd Session 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Sat Official Race Results 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Saturday Qualifying 

Hometown 

Clinton IA 

Granbury TX 

Longview TX 

Austin TX 

Spring TX 

Austin TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Austin Tx 

Brentwood TN 

Conroe TX 

Rancho Santa Margarita CA 

League City TX 

Chelsea MI 

Bandera TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Racine WI 

Melrose Park IL 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Angleton TX 

Austin TX 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2014 Mazda Mazda 2 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda Mazda 2 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2009 Toyota Yaris 

2011 Mazda Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda 2 

2011 Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta 

2007 Mini Cooper 

Mazda Mazda2 

Ford Fiesta 

2011 Mazda 2 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2015 Honda Fit 
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