





Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp4 - SM/B-Spec

Grp4 Sun Race Grid

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Pos	No.	Name	Class	rerall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
1	117	Tyler Quance	SM	2:39.787	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.623	Saturday Qualifying	Cypress TX	2003 Mazda Miata
2	39	Danny Steyn	SM	2:39.842	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.621	Saturday Qualifying	Fort Lauderdale FL	2002 Mazda Miata VV
3	2	Jim Drago	SM	2:39.965	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.171	Saturday Qualifying	Memphis TN	2005 Mazda Miata
4	156	Chris Haldeman	SM	2:40.325	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.524	Saturday Qualifying	McKinney TX	2001 Mazda miata
5	28	Travis Wiley	SM	2:40.372	Sunday Qualifying	2:43.610	Sat Official Race Resu	Austin TX	1999 Mazda Miata
6	153	Matt Fassnacht	SM	2:40.733	Saturday Qualifying	2:40.994	Sunday Qualifying	Madison NJ	2003 Mazda Miata
7	22	Michael Ross	SM	2:40.807	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.364	Saturday Qualifying	Friendswood TX	2001 Mazda MX-5 Mia
8	38	Daniel Williams	SM	2:41.073	Sunday Qualifying	2:41.797	Saturday Qualifying	Scottsbluff NE	1999 Mazda Miata
9	51	Taylor Ferranti	SM	2:41.074	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.342	Saturday Qualifying	Cypress TX	2002 Mazda Miata
10	88	Nick Leverone	SM	2:41.078	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.138	Saturday Qualifying	Mendon MA	Mazda 1999 Miata
11	115	Justin Oakes	SM	2:41.469	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.810	Saturday Qualifying	Houston TX	2000 Mazda Spec Mia
12	66	Charles Mactutus	SM	2:41.578	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.293	Sat Official Race Resu	Columbia SC	2002 Mazda Miata
13	85	Justin Casey	SM	2:41.598	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.821	Sunday Qualifying	Santa Clara CA	2001 Mazda Miata
14	24	Lee Thomas	SM	2:41.598	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.514	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2001 Mazda Miata
15	98	Logan Stretch	SM	2:41.824	Saturday Qualifying	2:41.995	Saturday Qualifying	Arlington TX	2001 Mazda Miata
16	59	Grayson Farischon	SM	2:41.980	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.376	Saturday Qualifying	ARCADIA OK	1999 Mazda Miata
17	18	Bill Agha	SM	2:42.018	Sat Official Race Results	2:42.274	Sat Official Race Resu	Georgetown TX	2004 Mazda Miata
18	74	Matt Reynolds	SM	2:42.110	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.163	Saturday Qualifying	Fair Oaks Tx	1999 Mazda Miata SN
19	16	Quyen Tong	SM	2:42.342	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.421	Saturday Qualifying	Benbrook TX	2001 Mazda Miata
20	31	Christopher Shaffer	SM	2:42.357	Saturday Qualifying	2:42.451	Saturday Qualifying	Dallas TX	1999 Mazda Miata
21	15	Aidan Fassnacht	SM	2:42.720	Sat Official Race Results	2:42.813	Sat Official Race Resu	Madison NJ	1999 Mazda Miata
22	45	John Somner	SM	2:42.905	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.489	Saturday Qualifying	Lafayette LA	1999 Mazda Miata
23	61	Mark Curlee	SM	2:42.970	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.312	Saturday Qualifying	Montgomery TX	1999 Mazda MIATA
24	40	Toby Linder	SM	2:43.175	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.308	Saturday Qualifying	Dallas TX	1999 Mazda Miata
25	57	Vinnie Baratta	SM	2:43.184	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.704	Sat Official Race Resu	Katy TX	1999 Mazda Miata
26	172	Connor Zilisch	SM	2:43.360	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.171	Saturday Qualifying	Mooresville NC	2001 Mazda Miata
27	48	Phillip McCammon	SM	2:43.387	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.689	Saturday Qualifying	Liberty Hill TX	1999 Mazda Miata
28	41	Amy Mills	SM	2:43.596	Saturday Qualifying	2:43.967	Saturday Qualifying	Bellevue WA	2002 Mazda Miata
29	47	William Knight	SM	2:44.020	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.673	Saturday Qualifying	Tulsa OK	2003 Mazda Miata
30	125	Alan Stubblefield	SM	2:44.038	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.630	Sat Official Race Resu	Tomball TX	1999 Mazda Miata
31	64	Eliel Mendez	SM	2:44.450	Saturday Qualifying	2:44.598	Saturday Qualifying	San Antonio TX	1999 Mazda Miata
32	82	Scott Deffebach	SM	2:44.756	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.142	Saturday Qualifying	Highland Village Tx	1999 Mazda Miata
33	116	Ryan Gutile	SM	2:45.710	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.328	Saturday Qualifying	Madera CA	2001 Mazda Miata
34	199	Stanley Cosper	SM	2:46.312	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.150	Saturday Qualifying	Lafayette LA	2004 Mazda Miata
35	33	Shay Corbin	SM	2:46.429	Saturday Qualifying	2:46.878	Sat Official Race Resu	Saint Francisville LA	1999 Mazda spec mia
l									

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Dan Goff

Greg Abel

Warren Sackman

William Keeling

Whitfield Gregg

Matthew Davis

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

2:46.629

2:46.722

2:46.753

2:46.987

2:47.105

2:47.142

Saturday Qualifying

Saturday Qualifying

Sat Official Race Result:

Sat Official Race Result:

Sat Official Race Result:

Saturday Qualifying

2:46.667

2:48.173

2:46.979

2:47.236

2:47.731

Sat Official Race Resu

Sat Official Race Resu

Sat Official Race Resu

Sat Official Race Resu

2:47.288 Sat Official Race Resu Dallas TX

Saturday Qualifying

Warrenville IL

Phoenix AZ

Houston TX

Tomball TX

Bellevue WA

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298

Printed: 2/7/2021 10:10:52 AM

36

37

38

39

40

41

161

78

11

110

17

46

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2000 Mazda MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

2001 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata (S







Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

42 CO Proton Williams	CM	2.47.220 Catandan Onalisian	2,47,072 Cat Official Dago Dogo	Clinton IA	2001 Manda Mista
Pos No. Name	Class	rerall BestTm In Session	2nd Overall Time 2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
Grp4 Sun Race Grid					999
Grp4 - SM/B-Spec			Circuit of the Americas 3.410) miles	

Pos	No.	Name	Class	rerall BestTm	In Session	2nd Overall Time	2nd Session	Hometown	Make/Model
42	60	Breton Williams	SM	2:47.339	Saturday Qualifying	2:47.973	Sat Official Race Resu	Clinton IA	2001 Mazda Miata
43	07	Thomas Crum	SM	2:47.806	Sat Official Race Results	2:48.399	Sat Official Race Resu	Granbury TX	2003 Mazda Miata
44	1	Riley Salyer	B-spec	2:48.713	Saturday Qualifying	2:49.176	Saturday Qualifying	Longview TX	2015 Honda Fit
45	37	Charlie Valdez	B-spec	2:49.911	Saturday Qualifying	2:50.008	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2014 Mazda Mazda 2
46	43	Dan Sheehy	SM	2:49.946	Saturday Qualifying	2:50.433	Saturday Qualifying	Spring TX	2003 Mazda Miata
47	75	Aaron McSpadden	B-spec	2:49.984	Saturday Qualifying	2:50.802	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2015 Honda Fit
48	191	Kent Carter	B-spec	2:50.354	Saturday Qualifying	2:50.906	Sat Official Race Resu	HOUSTON TX	2015 Honda Fit
49	114	Conner Kelleher	B-spec	2:50.548	Saturday Qualifying	2:52.074	Sat Official Race Resu	Sugar Land TX	2012 Mini Cooper
50	34	Michael Mann	B-spec	2:51.222	Sat Official Race Result	2:51.361	Sat Official Race Resu	Austin Tx	2013 Mazda Mazda 2
51	157	David Flynt	SM	2:51.872	Saturday Qualifying	2:51.875	Sat Official Race Resu	Brentwood TN	2003 Mazda Miata
52	19	Joseph Gersch	B-spec	2:52.324	Sat Official Race Result	2:52.567	Sat Official Race Resu	Conroe TX	2009 Toyota Yaris
53	92	Thomas Pendergrass	B-spec	2:52.382	Sat Official Race Result:	2:52.553	Sat Official Race Resu	Rancho Santa Margarita CA	2011 Mazda Mazda 2
54	7	Michael Fox	B-spec	2:52.987	Saturday Qualifying	2:53.359	Sat Official Race Resu	League City TX	2011 Mazda 2
55	84	Fritz Wilke	B-spec	2:53.513	Sat Official Race Result:	2:54.752	Sat Official Race Resu	Chelsea MI	2011 Ford Fiesta
56	63	Christopher Wogrin	B-spec	2:53.685	Sat Official Race Result	2:54.526	Sat Official Race Resu	Bandera TX	Ford Fiesta
57	121	Jon Over	B-spec	2:55.074	Sat Official Race Result:	2:56.609	Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2007 Mini Cooper
58	6	Carey Rouse	B-spec	2:55.203	Saturday Qualifying	2:55.432	Sat Official Race Resu	Austin TX	Mazda Mazda2
59	10	David Hancock	B-spec	2:56.790	Sat Official Race Result:	2:57.133	Sat Official Race Resu	Corpus Christi TX	Ford Fiesta
60	80	Stephanie Andersen	B-spec	2:58.188	Saturday Qualifying	2:58.204	Sat Official Race Resu	Racine WI	2011 Mazda 2
61	90	Richard Guerine	SM	3:07.013	Saturday Qualifying	3:07.578	Sat Official Race Resu	Melrose Park IL	2000 Mazda Miata
62	21	Guillermo Molina	SM		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2000 Mazda Miata
63	8	Jim Plohg	SM		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Dallas TX	2000 Mazda Miata
64	175	James Rogerson	B-spec		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Angleton TX	2009 Mini Cooper
65	67	Sam McSpadden	B-spec		Saturday Qualifying		Saturday Qualifying	Austin TX	2015 Honda Fit

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Event Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Race Director: Mike West / Chair SOM: Bev Heillicher Texas Lone Star Region / Sanction: 21-ST-20298

Printed: 2/7/2021 10:10:52 AM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Orbits